
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6543
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2003
SANCTION OF NATIONAL HIGHWAY & BRIDGES
NARESH KUMAR PUGLIA

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of national highways and bridges sanctioned during the last three years in the country, State-wise & year-wise;

(b) the allocations made to each State during the said period for national highways and bridges separately;

(c) whether any proposal regarding national highways and bridges has been received from Maharashtra during the said period; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and number out of them accorded sanctioned during this period and the present status of the pending proposals?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS [MAJOR GENERAL (RETD.) B.C.
KHANDURI]

(a) & (b) Details are given at Annexure-I including that of Maharashtra.

(c) Yes, Sir.

(d) Details are given at Annexure-II.

ANNEXURE I REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 6543 DUE FOR
ANSWER ON 7.5.2003 ASKED BY SHRI. NARESH PUGLIA REGARDING SANCTION OF NATIONAL HIGHWAY & BRIDGES

   2000-01    2001-02    2002-03

Sl.No. Name of State Alloc- No.of No of Bridge Alloc- No of No of Bridge Alloc- No of No of Bridge ation NH proj.projects ation NH proj projects ation NH proj projects
   (Rs in sanct- sanctioned (Rs in sanct- sanctioned (Rs in sanct- sanctioned crores) ioned   crores) ioned   crores) ioned

1 2  3 4 5  6 7 8  9 10 11

1 Andhra Pradesh 111.88 36 3  103.80 63 4  108.80 48 7
2 Arunachal Pr 0.00 Nil Nil 0.00 Nil Nil 0.45 4 Nil
3 Assam  52.54 22 1  76.05 26 Nil  73.00 37 1
4 Bihar  69.28 15 10  65.32 39 11  62.30 21 7
5 Chandigarh 1.44 1 Nil  1.50 1 Nil  2.70 Nil Nil
6 Chhattisgarh 12.28 34 3  32.28 27 5  61.00 35 1
7 Delhi  4.83 Nil Nil  6.00 2.00 Nil  6.00 3.00 Nil
8 Goa  23.00 5 Nil  20.00 3 Nil  8.00 5 Nil
9 Gujarat  90.99 24 1  70.43 32 Nil  75.30 43 1
10 Haryana  101.00 6 Nil  103.88 23 Nil  55.00 18 Nil
11 Himachal Pr 44.15 19 Nil  55.00 7 1  30.00 24 1
12 Jammu & Kashmir 2.50 2 Nil  2.30 5 Nil  4.00 2 1
13 Jharkhand 22.00 13 3  35.00 17 3  32.00 13 2
14 Karnataka 81.04 25 8  109.47 31 5  85.40 69 9
15 Kerala  89.78 20 1  92.61 26 2  70.00 36 Nil
16 Madhya Pradesh 134.72 104 17  90.99 33 1  83.00 53 2
17 Maharashtra 212.36 70 18  193.72 57 16  112.00 78 8
18 Manipur  8.52 1 Nil  14.53 2 Nil  14.00 5 Nil
19 Meghalaya 17.08 5 1  22.70 8 Nil  21.00 15 1
20 Mizoram  10.00 14 Nil  26.00 13 1  22.00 10 1
21 Nagaland 15.00 12 Nil  15.00 12 Nil  12.00 8 Nil
22 Orissa  100.46 7 1  79.13 22 1  44.00 43 3


23 Pondicherry 2.00 1 Nil  2.12 2 Nil  2.00 2 Nil
24 Punjab  53.65 19 2  64.13 15 2  45.00 25 4
25 Rajasthan 87.20 69 1  87.46 52 1  91.20 53 2
26 Sikkim  0.00 Nil Nil  0.00 Nil Nil  0.00 Nil Nil
27 Tamil Nadu 103.42 39 1  97.39 58 7  100.00 75 7
28 Tripura  0.00 1 Nil  0.00 1 Nil  0.00 Nil Nil
29 Uttaranchal 1.99 3 Nil  25.00 22 3  19.90 2 4
30 Uttar Pradesh   149.49 31 2  146.63 53 4  122.0 47 Nil
31 West Bengal 128.00 2 1  84.22 10 Nil  82.00 25 Nil
32 Nat. Highway  2272.80 No yearly sanction  3099.70 No yearly sanction is   3503.00 No yearly sanction
 Authority of   is involved in NHDP   involved in NHDP   is involved in NHDP
 India   projects (including   projects (including  projects (including
    bridges) The whole   bridges). The whole   bridges). The whole
    project for 6359 kms   project for 6359 kms  project for 6359 kms
    (phase-1) was    (phase-1) was approved   (phase-1) was approved
    approved by the Govt   by the Govt of India  by the Govt of India
    of India in the   of India in the   of India in the
    year 1999   year 1999   year 1999

33 Border Road  135.92 42 8  163.50 54 4  200.00 51 13
 Organisation

ANNEXURE II

ANNEXURE II REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (d) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 6543 DUE FOR
ANSWER ON 7.5.2003 ASKED BY SHRI. NARESH PUGLIA REGARDING SANCTION OF NATIONAL HIGHWAY & BRIDGES

STATE: MAHARASHTRA

No.of proposals received during No.of proposals sanctioned during Status of pending proposals
2000-01 2001-02 2002-03  2000-01 2001-02 2002-03   Returned Sent to  Pending in
         to State Finance the Ministry
         PWD  Ministry

70 57 78  70 57 78   Nil  Nil  Nil
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